
Annex 4.3.1

Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Kanz Dr Kan Dr 59 59

Dragoman Slivnitsa 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 8:00 17:00
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
40

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 9-hour possessions.
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
40

Partial or complete isolation of Signaling 

Equipment The stations will operate with 

up to 3 electrified arrival and departure 

tracks (ADT).

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Slivnitsa Voluyak 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 8:00 17:00
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
40

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 9-hour possessions.
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
40

Partial or complete isolation of Signaling 

Equipment The stations will operate with 

up to 4 electrified arrival and departure 

tracks (ADT).

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Voluyak Sofia 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
40

Construction and repair works will be 

carried out under the conditions of full 

interruption of one of the running lines. 

Bypass line - Voluyak - Iliyantsi - Yana 

- Musachevo - Kazichene - Sofia

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic 

limitation/transboarding

242 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
122

Carrying out construction and installation 

works along part of the station tracks 

from track 6 to track 12. Ensuring the 

movement of trains with part of the Route-

Computer Interlocking (RCI) with 

temporary software and TCP. 

Partial traffic limitation.

Sofia Elin Pelin 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
60

Construction and repair works will be 

carried out under the conditions of full 

interruption of one of the running lines.

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic 

limitation/transboarding

Poduyane Iskar 01.05.2027 31.5.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
55

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

Partial traffic limitation.

Elin Pelin Ihtiman 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
60

Construction and repair works will be 

carried out under the conditions of full 

interruption of one of the running lines.

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic 

limitation/transboarding

Dragoman railway station

Ksc Bl 90

Infrastructure capacity provided for Railway Undertakings for the Train Timetable (TT) 2026/2027

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Sofia station

Capacity restrictions

Section

1
st
 railway line

Time

Railway 

section

No capacity limitations are planned

Voluyak railway station

Sofia station

Sf Sp

Dr Sf Slv Vu 60



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Elin Pelin Vakarel 01.05.2027 31.05.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
55

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

Partial traffic limitation.

Ksc Bl 90Sf Sp



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Elin Pelin Vakarel 01.06.2027 30.06.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
55

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 2.  

Partial traffic limitation.

Ihtiman Septemvri 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
55

Construction and repair works will be 

carried out under the conditions of full 

interruption of one of the running lines.

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic 

limitation/transboarding

Kostenets Ihtiman 01.07.2027 31.7.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
50

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

Partial traffic limitation.

Kostenets Ihtiman 01.08.2027 31.8.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
50

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 2.  

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Kostenets Belovo 01.09.2027 30.9.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
40

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

Partial traffic limitation.

Kostenets Belovo 01.10.2027 31.10.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
40

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions along 

track 2.  

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Sp Po Sp Pzk 160 160

Po Dg Pts Prm 85 Popovitsa Parvomay 01.04.2027 31.05.2027 09:00 14:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
60

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 5-hour possessions.
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Dg Svi Х Lts 85 Dimitrovgrad Nova Nadezhda 01.10.2027 30.11.2027 09:00 14:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
75

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 5-hour possessions.
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Mechanized refurbishment 80

Construction and repair works will be 

conducted step by step under the 

conditions of full interruption of tracks 1, 

2, 5, 6, 10, 12, 13 and track 14 at the 

station.

Partial traffic limitation.

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Reconstruction. 80

Construction and repair works shall be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of part of the tracks.

 The train movement will be along the other 

tracks. Partial traffic limitation.

Lakatnik Bov 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Mechanized refurbishment 80

Construction and repair works will be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of track No 2.

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Reconstruction. 80

Construction and repair works shall be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of part of the tracks.

 The train movement will be along the other 

tracks. Partial traffic limitation.

Ksc Bl 90

Iliyantsi station

Station Bov

Myu 100

2
nd

 railway line Sofia - Varna

No capacity limitations are planned

Sf Sp

Lakatnik

Sf М Zi



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Reconstruction. 80

Construction and repair works shall be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of part of the tracks.

 The train movement will be along the other 

tracks. Partial traffic limitation.

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Reconstruction. 80

Construction and repair works shall be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of part of the tracks.

 The train movement will be along the other 

tracks. Partial traffic limitation.

М Pl М Rm 114 Telish Gorni Dabnik 1.5.2027 31.7.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
100

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

Pl Go Pm L 102 Pleven Pordim 1.9.2027 30.11.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
80

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions along 

track 2.  

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

1.9.2027 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
90

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

Matnitsa Kaspichan 1.4.2027 31.5.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
91

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions along 

track 1.  

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

Matnitsa Kaspichan 15.9.2027 15.11.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
90

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions along 

track 2.  

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

Tg Hkr

Shumen station

110

Zverino

Myu 100

Go К

Eliseyna

Sf М Zi



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

К Sl К P 80 Provadia Kaspichan 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - - Mechanized refurbishment 40

Construction and repair works will be 

conducted under the conditions of full 

interruption of track No 2.

 Train operation shall be conducted along the 

other current line. Partial traffic limitation.

Slr Va Be Ezr 80 80

Iliyantsi Stolnik 15.9.2027 11.12.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
50

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Mirkovo Zlatitsa 1.6.2027 30.6.2027 - -

Repair of the embankment 

from km 70+500 to km 

70+700

0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption

During the complete interruption on the 

Stolnik - Pirdop route, an alternative route 

Stolnik - Kazichene - Plovdiv - Karlovo - 

Pirdop and back/transshipment is offered. 

Kalofer Tazha 1.4.2027 31.5.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
50

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Sahrane Dunavtsi 15.9.2027 15.11.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
55

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Kazanlak Cherganovo 1.4.2027 15.6.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
55

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Gavrailovo Shivachevo 1.8.2027 30.8.2027 - -

Repair of tunnel No. 14, 

facilities and stabilization of 

weak points.

0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along Dabovo - 

Zimnitsa destination, an alternative route 

Tulovo - Stara Zagora - Zimnitsa and 

back/transboarding is offered. 

13.12.2026 14.5.2027 09:00 16:00 60
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

15.5.2027 24.5.2027 - - 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete interruption on the 

Karnobat-Komunari route, an alternative 

route Svi-Nz/Nz-Dbv-Go-Pr/K and Svi-Sf-M-

Pr/transshipment is offered

25.5.2027 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00 60
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Kma Slr Vo Yu 102

Dk 80Kn

Kv

LkvKma

No capacity limitations are planned.

Z

No capacity limitations are planned.

Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure

GavShv 66

Lozarevo station

3
rd

 railway line Iliyantsi - Sindel Razpredelitelna (Vaf) 



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Ruse 

Razpredelitelna
Giurgevo CFR 1.6.2027 28.9.2027 7:30 13:00 Repair of Danube Bridge 1 30

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation.

Borovo Morunitsa 1.6.2027 30.6.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
45

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Dolapite Ivanovo 1.9.2027 15.10.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
45

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Plachkovtsi Krastets 1.5.2027 15.9.2027 - -

Repair of facilities and 

strengthening of earth-rock 

slopes from 186+239-

187+370.

0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption

During the complete disruption on the 

Dabovo-G.Oryahovitsa route, an alternative 

route Dbv-Kn-Kma-Shn-Go is offered. 

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Krastets Raduntsi 1.5.2027 15.9.2027 - -

Repair of facilities and 

strengthening of earth-rock 

slopes from 208+460-

208+586.

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption

During the complete disruption on the 

Dabovo-G.Oryahovitsa route, an alternative 

route Dbv-Kn-Kma-Shn-Go is offered. 

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Sz Dg Mh Mrch 40 Mihaylovo Merichleri 1.5.2027 30.6.2027 9:00 14:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
30

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 5-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Most Kardzhali 15.6.2027 15.7.2027 - -
Repair and construction of 

fortifying facilities
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Kardzhali Momchilgrad 1.8.2027 30.9.2027 - -
Repair and construction of 

fortifying facilities
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Sf Pr Gb Vl 80 Gorna Banya Vladaya 1.5.2027 31.7.2027 23:00 5:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
70

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 6-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Pr Rd Pr Bat 146 146

Simitli Kresna 1.4.2027 11.12.2027 23:00 5:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 6-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Blagoevgrad Simitli 1.8.2027 30.8.2027 - -
Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Voluyak Bat 1.5.2027 30.5.2027 - -
Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the full interruption along Voluyak - 

Pernik destination, an alternative route 

Voluyak - Sofia - Pernik and 

back/transboarding is offered. 

Batanovtsi Razmenna 13.12.2026 31.7.2027 - - Mechanized refurbishment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along the 

destination Razmenna - Batanovtsi, an 

alternative route Voluyak - Pernik 

Razpredelitelna - Batanovtsi and back is 

offered. 

Go Sz Rdts Dbv

Mos 20

Rd Pya

Rr

6
th

 railway line Voluyak - Gyueshevo 

54

Bat

Klt Chnch

Go

34

Pva

4
th

 railway line Ruse - Podkova

Dm

5
th

 railway line Sofia - Kulata 

Brv 56

Dg Ha

No capacity limitations are planned.

29Vu Rd Rn



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Rd Kyu Zn Rzh 37 Radomir Kyustendil 1.6.2027 30.9.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Kyu Gv Kyu Gv 11 Kyustendil Gyeshevo 1.9.2027 30.9.2027 09:00 13:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance.
0

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 4-hour possessions.  
There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

М Bo Kd Bo 51 51

Bo Br Mch Mts 45 45

Br Vn Srts BP Vb 47 Dimovo Sratsimir 1.6.2027 31.8.2027 9:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
29

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Filipovo Skutare 01.02.2027 30.11.2027 - -
Reconstruction of the yard 

neck at Filipovo station.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along the 

destination Filipovo – Skutare, an alternative 

route Filipovo – Plovdiv – Plovdiv 

Razpredelitelna – Skutare and back/ 

transboarding is offered. 

01.04.2027 30.06.2027 08:00 16:00

 For the activities on KM in 

train and electrical 

possessions lasting 8 hours, 

the entire Filipovo station is 

offered.

44

Construction and repair works will be 

conducted under the conditions of daily 8-

hour possessions.

During the possessions along the destination 

Filipovo – Skutare, an alternative route 

Filipovo – Plovdiv – Plovdiv Razpredelitelna 

– Skutare and back/ transboarding is offered. 

Plovdiv Filipovo 01.08.2027 30.11.2027 - -
Reconstruction of the yard 

neck at Filipovo station.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along the 

destination Plovdiv – Filipovo, an alternative 

route Plovdiv – Plovdiv Razpredelitelna – 

Skutare – Stara Zagora – Tulovo – Karlovo – 

Filipovo and back/ transboarding is offered. 

01.08.2027 30.11.2027 08:00 14:00

 For the activities on KM in 

train and electrical 

possessions lasting 8 hours, 

the entire Filipovo station is 

offered.

44

Construction and repair works will be 

conducted under the conditions of daily 6-

hour possessions.

During the possessions along the destination 

Plovdiv – Filipovo, an alternative route 

Plovdiv – Plovdiv Razpredelitelna – Skutare 

– Stara Zagora – Tulovo – Karlovo – Filipovo 

and back/ transboarding is offered. 

Sz Z Nz Knv 81 Yambol Zimnitsa 01.05.2027 30.06.2027 - - Construction of a new route 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the complete interruption on the 

Nova Zagora-Yambol-Zimnitsa route, an 

alternative route Nova Zagora - Stara Zagora - 

Tulovo - (Oryahovitsa - Ruse) Sliven-

Zimnitsa and back/transshipment is offered. 

Z Kn Tso Knv 179 Zimnitsa Karnobat 01.04.2027 31.05.2027 09:00 15:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
140

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 6-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Kn Bs Dzh Dnz 188 Karnobat Burgas 01.09.2027 31.10.2027 09:00 15:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
150

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 6-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

14.4.2027 23.4.2027 9:00 16:00 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Filipovo station

7
th

 railway line Mezdra - Vidin

9
th

 railway line Ruse - Kaspichan

No capacity limitations are planned.

R Sml Rz Sml 40

Obraztsov Chiflik station
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure

Po Sz Chp Sa 66

8
th

 railway line Plovdiv - Burgas

Filipovo station



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

24.04.2027 29.4.2027 - - 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete interruption on the 

Kaspichan-Ruse route, an alternative route K-

Shn-Go-R / transshipment is offered

27.7.2027 10.10.2027 9:00 16:00 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

25.3.2027 24.7.2027 9:00 16:00 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

25.07.2027 8.8.2027 - - 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete interruption on the 

Kaspichan-Ruse route, an alternative route K-

Shn-Go-R / transshipment is offered

9.8.2027 10.12.2027 9:00 16:00 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

1.10.2027 11.12.2027 9:00 16:00
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
35

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Obraztsov Chiflik Vetovo 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00 Mechanized refurbishment 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Vetovo Senovo 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00 Mechanized refurbishment 35
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Razgrad Samuil 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00 Mechanized refurbishment 26
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

1.9.2027 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure.
27

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Sml К Htr Pls 40 Pliska Kaspichan 01.09.2027 11.12.2027 Mechanized refurbishment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Vu Bn 55 55

Vra De 29 Velingrad Razlog 01.05.2027 11.12.2027 - -
Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Km Brts 40 40

Kru Ag 64 64

Yas Chkv 27 Yasen Cherkvitsa 1.7.2027 31.7.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

                                                      

No capacity limitations are planned.                                                       

Other railway lines

                                                      

18 railway line

No capacity limitations are planned.

No capacity limitations are planned

13 railway line

Station Vetovo
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
R Sml Rz Sml 40

Visoka Polyana station

Obraztsov Chiflik station

Samuil station

Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure

19 railway line

23 railway line

16 railway line



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Lovech Troyan 1.7.2027 31.7.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
15

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Levski Troyan 1.8.2027 31.8.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Sdo Kma 29 Smyadovo Komunari 1.9.2027 31.10.2027 - -
Repair and construction of 

fortifying facilities
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete disruption on the Kma-

Sdo-Shn route, an alternative route Kma- Sl-

K-Shn is offered. Transboarding. 

Dobrich Kardam 1.5.2027 30.6.2027 09:00 16:00
Mechanized medium 

maintenance
18

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Dobrich Kardam 1.9.2027 30.9.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Tsl Gr 30 Tsareva Livada Gabrovo 1.8.2027 20.8.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Gs Bd 47 Golemo Selo Bobov Dol 1.7.2027 30.7.2027 - -
Repair and construction of 

fortifying facilities
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. 

General Todorov Petrich 1.5.2027 31.7.2027 09:00 16:00 Repair of equipment 45
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

General Todorov Petrich 1.8.2027 30.8.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Mon Bk 28 Montana Berkovitsa 1.8.2027 20.8.2027 - - Repair of equipment 0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

Br L 35 35

81 railway line Sdn Pyu 18 Filipovo Panagyurishte 01.04.2027 30.06.2027 - -
Reconstruction of the yard 

neck at Filipovo station.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along the 

destination Filipovo - Panagyurishte, no 

alternative route is offered. Transboarding. 

82 railway line Dml Ban 41 Filipovo Trud 01.04.2027 30.06.2027 - -
Reconstruction of the yard 

neck at Filipovo station.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption.

During the full interruption along Filipovo - 

Karlovo destination, an alternative route 

Filipovo - Stara Zagora - Tulovo - Karlovo is 

offered. Transboarding. 

Radnevo
Lyubenovo 

Predavatelna
1.4.2027 14.7.2027 09:00 16:00

Mechanized medium 

maintenance
25

Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation.

Lyubenovo 

Predavatelna
Nova Zagora 15.7.2027 13.8.2027 - -

Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete interruption on the link 

Nz-Ln-Sim, an alternative route Nz-Sz-Mx-

Dg-Sim is offered. 

13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -

Mechanized medium repair 

in stages, on the tracks in the 

station

0
Interruption of the traffic along station 

tracks. 
Partial traffic limitation.

Simeonovgrad
Lyubenovo 

Predavatelna
1.9.2027 30.9.2027 - -

Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

During the complete interruption on the link 

Nz-Ln-Sim, an alternative route Nz-Sz-Mx-

Dg-Sim is offered. 

24 railway line Lo Tya

83 railway line Ro

Lyubenovo Predavatelna station

28 railway line

72 railway line

26 railway line

52 railway line Gnt Pt

No capacity limitations are planned

20

Vd

34

71 railway line

42 railway line

51 railway line

Dch 24

Nz

60



Date
Reason for the imposed 

restriction

N 

max 

op.
Interruption details Impact on the traffic

Restricting 

interstation

N max 

(under 

Article 

14, 

para, 2, 

Ordinan

ce 41)

Capacity restrictions

Section Time

Railway 

section

Vp Srf 36 Vladimir Pavlov Sarafovo 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 - -
Modernization of the 

railway infrastructure
0 Construction of a new running line. There is no alternative line. 

Dulovo Silistra 13.12.2026 11.12.2027 09:00 16:00 Mechanized refurbishment 11
Construction works will be conducted 

under the daily 7-hour possessions.  
Partial traffic limitation/transboarding

Dulovo Silistra 1.6.2027 1.7.2027 - -
Equipment repair and 

stabilization of weak points.
0

Construction and repair works will be 

executed under the conditions of full 

interruption 

There is no alternative line. Transboarding.

91 railway line Du Si 17

86 railway line


